DIRECTORATE GENERAL DEFENCE PURCHASE

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

NEW AIRPORT ROAD, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1215

Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd
E-Mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd

“TENDER /RE-TENDER NOTICE”

1. Sealed tenders are invited in “Local/Foreign Currency” from bonafide Manufacturer/Suppliers (Enlisted Firm
in DGDP) for supply of the following items for “Bangladesh Army”.

Ser
No.

Name of Items

Schedule Selling Date

From

To

Tender
Opening
Date

Tender No

Value of
Tender
Schedule
(Taka)

Remarks

SPARE PARTS FOR
TANK MBT-2000
(CHINESE)
(QUANTITY- 05 LINE
ITEMS)

(3rd Time)

15-05-2024

28-05-2024

29-05-2024

214.1485.23

1,000.00

Foreign
Currency

SPARE PARTS FOR
FORD RANGER
(QUANTITY-23  LINE
ITEMS)

(2nd Time)

15-05-2024

28-05-2024

29-05-2024

214.1498.23

2,000.00

Local/Foreign
Currency

FILTER AND FILTER
ELEMENT FOR
DIFFERENT VEHICLE
(QUANTITY-04 LINE
ITEMS)

(1st Time)

15-05-2024

11-06-2024

12-06-2024

214.1503.23

1,000.00

Local
Currency

VINYL COVER
VARIOUS SIZES FOR
DIFFERENT VEHICLE
(QUANTITY-05 LINE
ITEMS)

(1st Time)

15-05-2024

11-06-2024

12-06-2024

214.1504.23

5,000.00

Local
Currency

2. Tender schedule with details specifications & conditions will be available on payment as per I/T selling rate
(Not refundable) during office hour between 0800 hour to 1300 hour. The tender can be dropped latest by 1125

hour and opened at 1130 hour on the specified date of opening in presence of tenderers (if present).
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1 | SPARE PARTS FOR 5¢-0C-3038 | -0G-3038 | IB-0¢-30%8 | VB8RV | 3,000.00 | LIAE
TANK MBT-2000 PG
(CHINESE)

(QUANTITY- 05 LINE
ITEMS)
(3rd Time)

31 | SPARE PARTS FOR | 3¢-0C-30%8 | br-0€-30%8 | I9-0¢-3038 | 38.585Y.9 | 3,000.00 | AW/
FORD RANGER Wﬂ?‘
(QUANTITY-23 LINE
ITEMS) ar
(2nd Time)

©1 | FILTER AND FILTER | 3¢-0G-30%8 | 35-00-30%8 | 53-00-30%8 | :38.5¢09.0 | 5,000.00 | FH Wl
ELEMENT FOR
DIFFERENT VEHICLE
(QUANTITY-04 LINE
ITEMS)

(1st Time)

81 | VINYL COVER | 3¢-0C-R0%8 | 53-00-30%8 | 33-04-3038 | :38.5¢08.39 | ¢,000.00 | FAR W4T
VARIOUS SIZES FOR
DIFFERENT VEHICLE
(QUANTITY-05 LINE
ITEMS)

(1st Time)
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