

## DIRECTORATE GENERAL DEFENCE PURCHASE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

#### NEW AIRPORT ROAD, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1215

Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd E-Mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd

#### "TENDER /RE-TENDER NOTICE"

Sealed tenders are invited in "Local/Foreign Currency" from bonafide Manufacturer/Suppliers (Enlisted Firm in DGDP) for supply of the following items for "Bangladesh Army".

Ser No.	Name of Items	Schedule Selling Date		Tender Opening	Tender No	Value of Tender	Remarks
		From	То	Date		Schedule (Taka)	
1.	SPARE PARTS FOR TANK MBT-2000 (CHINESE) (QUANTITY- 05 LINE ITEMS) (3rd Time)	15-05-2024	28-05-2024	29-05-2024	214.1485.23	1,000.00	Foreign Currency
2.	SPARE PARTS FOR FORD RANGER (QUANTITY-23 LINE ITEMS) (2nd Time)	15-05-2024	28-05-2024	29-05-2024	214.1498.23	2,000.00	Local/Foreign Currency
3.	FILTER AND FILTER ELEMENT FOR DIFFERENT VEHICLE (QUANTITY-04 LINE ITEMS) (1st Time)	15-05-2024	11-06-2024	12-06-2024	214.1503.23	1,000.00	Local Currency
4.	VINYL COVER VARIOUS SIZES FOR DIFFERENT VEHICLE (QUANTITY-05 LINE ITEMS) (1st Time)	15-05-2024	11-06-2024	12-06-2024	214.1504.23	5,000.00	Local Currency

Tender schedule with details specifications & conditions will be available on payment as per I/T selling rate (Not refundable) during office hour between 0800 hour to 1300 hour. The tender can be dropped latest by 1125 hour and opened at 1130 hour on the specified date of opening in presence of tenderers (if present).

For Director General



# প্রতিরক্ষা ক্রয় মহাপরিদপ্তর প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রনালয়

## নতুন বিমান বন্দর সড়ক, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা- ১২১৫

Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd E-Mail: infor@ dgdp.gov.bd

# "দরপত্র/পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি"

১। বাংলাদেশ সেনাবাহিনীর ব্যবহারের জন্য নিমালিখিত পণ্য ক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে ছানীয়/বৈদেশিক মুদ্রায় প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/প্রস্তুতকারক (অত্র মহাপরিদপ্তরে তালিকাভুক্ত সংস্থা সমূহ) নিকট হতে সীল মোহরযুক্ত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছেঃ

ক্রঃ নং	পণ্যের বিবরণ ও পরিমাণ	সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ		দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ	দরপত্র নং	দরপত্রের বিক্রয় মূল্য	মন্তব্য
		হইতে	পর্যন্ত		2	(টাকা)	
۱۲	SPARE PARTS FOR TANK MBT-2000 (CHINESE) (QUANTITY- 05 LINE ITEMS) (3rd Time)	\$\$\cdot -\cdot -\cdot \cdot \cd	<b>২৮-</b> ০৫-২০২8	২৯-০৫-২০২৪	<b>২</b> \$8.\$8৮৫. <b>২</b> ৩	\$,000.00	বৈদেশিক মুদ্রা
२।	SPARE PARTS FOR FORD RANGER (QUANTITY-23 LINE ITEMS) (2nd Time)	\$¢-0¢-২0 <b>২</b> 8	₹₽-0 <b>¢-</b> ₹0₹8	২৯-০৫-২০২৪	२,४८,४४५.२७	२,०००.००	স্থানীয়/ বৈদেশিক মুদ্রা
७।	FILTER AND FILTER ELEMENT FOR DIFFERENT VEHICLE (QUANTITY-04 LINE ITEMS) (1st Time)	\$\$\cdot -\cdot -\cdot \cdot \cd	<b>&gt;&gt;-</b> 0\(\text{\$-\text{\$\chi_0\$}}	<b>&gt;</b> ২-০৬-২০২8	২১৪.১৫০৩.২৩	\$,000.00	স্থানীয় মুদ্রা
81	VINYL COVER VARIOUS SIZES FOR DIFFERENT VEHICLE (QUANTITY-05 LINE ITEMS) (1st Time)	\$\$\c-0\$-\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot	<b>&gt;&gt;-</b> 0\(\text{-}\(2\)\(2\)\(8\)	<b>&gt;</b> ২-০৬-২০২৪	₹28.3€08.₹\$	€,000,00	স্থানীয় মুদ্রা

২। উল্লেখিত বিক্রয়ের তারিখের মধ্যে যে কোন কার্য দিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সকাল ০৮০০ ঘটিকা হতে ১৩০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত প্রয়োজনীয় বিনির্দেশ/শর্তাবলীসহ দরপত্র নগদ মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) অত্র মহাপরিদপ্তর হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। উক্ত দরপত্র নির্দিষ্ট খোলার তারিখ বেলা ১১২৫ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত টেন্ডার বাক্সে ফেলা যাবে এবং ঐ দিনই বেলা ১১৩০ ঘটিকায় দর দাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে।

লেঃ কর্ণেল মহাপরিচালকের পক্ষে